

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: O2014-9386, Version: 1

CORRECTIONS AND REVISIONS OF CDBG YEAR XLI BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS 0J41-Community

Development Block Grant Year XLI Fund

STRIKE

Code Department and Item Number Amount Number

05-Office of Budget and Management Administration and

Monitoring-2505

.9157 For Repayment of Section 108 Loan 2 538 267

Page 2

CORRECTIONS AND REVISIONS OF CDBG YEAR XLI BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS

0J41-Community Development Block Grant Year XLI Fund

Code Department and Item Number Amount Number Amount

50-Department of Family and Support Services

Homeless Services-2515

.0135 For Delegate Agencies 9,230,675 9,250,675

INSPIRATION CORPORATION-PERMANENT HOUSING

Page 3

CORRECTIONS AND REVISIONS OF CDBG YEAR XLI BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS 0J41-

Community Development Block Grant Year XLI Fund

STRIKE ADD

Code Department and Item

Number Amount Number Amount

50-Department of Family and Support Services

Workforce Services-2520

.0135 For Delegate Agencies

5,806,273 6,170,851

ALBANY PARK COMMUNITY CENTER 65,000 CATHOLIC BISHOP OF CHICAGO - ST SABINA 50,000

SAFER FOUNDATION

Page 4

CORRECTIONS AND REVISIONS OF CDBG YEAR XLI BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS 0J41-

Community Development Block Grant Year XLI Fund

STRIKE ADO

Code Department and Item Number Amount Number Amount

50-Department of Family and Support Services

Senior Services-2525

.0135 For Delegate Agencies 3,401,482 3,151,904



CHICAGO, November 12, 2014

File #: O2014-9386, Version: 1

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on the Budget and Government Operations, having had under consideration a series of amendments to the proposed Year XLI Community Development Block Grant Ordinance, having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable Body adopt the series of amendments transmitted herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by a viva voce vote of the members of the Committee.

Carrie M. Austin Chairman